

Knights of Columbus Council 7847 Hopkinsville, Kentucky 18th Annual Charity Golf Scramble October 14th, 2023



The Knights of Columbus, a 501(c)(3) organization, will once again host its 18<sup>th</sup> Annual Golf Scramble on Saturday, October 14th, 2023 at Western Hills Golf Course in Hopkinsville. Our council assists all those in need in our community. Proceeds from the Scramble are used to support the following activities and many more:

- Trace Industries
- Alpha Alternative
- Camp MARC
- Hands of Hope
- Wreaths Across America
- Special Olympics
- Pennyroyal Veterans Center
- Aaron McNeil
  - Food baskets for Thanksgiving and Christmas food drive

We are asking your business to consider becoming a hole sponsor for this event. As a hole sponsor, we will feature your company name as a sponsor. We will prepare and post a sign with your company name at a hole of your choice. The sponsor list is displayed prominently on the leader board and on Scramble material. **A hole sponsorship is a \$100 charitable donation.** 

Since this is a local community event, we ask that you post the golf registration form on your company bulletin boards. Golfers and nongolfers alike are all welcome. We encourage your employees to sign-up and join us for this charitable and enjoyable event.

The format is a 4-person scramble. The entry fee is \$65 per person. Fee includes coffee and donuts at check-in, green fees, cart, beverages and lunch.

Shotgun start - 8:00 AM. There will be performance prizes and gifts for the golfers.

Any and all donations are accepted and greatly appreciated. Thank you for your consideration and support. We realize there are many demands on an organization, and we appreciate your participation. To help our planning, please RSVP as soon as possible and direct any questions to either of the below individuals. Thank you.

Richard Hornbeak (Grand Knight) 270-839-3134 <u>rjhornbeak@bellsouth.net</u> Bruce Wilcox 270-484-0523 brucewilcox89@gmail.com

Please make checks payable to: Knights of Columbus Council 7847 and mail to PO Box 1215, Hopkinsville, KY 42241



Knights of Columbus Council 7847 Hopkinsville, Kentucky 18<sup>th</sup> Annual Charity Golf Scramble October 14<sup>th</sup>, 2023



Please make checks payable to: Knights of Columbus Council 7847 and mail to PO Box 1215, Hopkinsville, KY 42241